
CENTRALIZED SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT COMMITTEE 
-CUM-DISTRICT& SESSIONS JUDGE, PATNA 

SI. No. 

i. 

In view of resolution of the Centralized Selection & Appointment Committee' 
dated 07.05.2024 duly approved by the Hon'ble Court, the following 17 (Seventeen) 
candidates, whose OMR sheets were not evaluated as the same were found invalid, 

but have secured minimum qualifying marks i.e. 36 marks in the Answer script of 

descriptive type questions, are declared as qualified in the Written Test held on 
17.03.2024 in connection with appointment to the post of Court Reader-cum 

Deposition Writer in the Civil Courts of Bihar pursuant to the Employment Notice No. 
03/2022 

ii. 

iv 

vi. 

vii. 

viii. 

(Corrigendum of notice dated 02.05.2024 in conncction with appointment to the post of 
Court Reader-cum-Deposition Writer pursuant to Employment Notice No. 03/2022) 

Roll 

Number 

100131 

100303 

100424 

100592 

101251 

102356 

OFFICE OF THE CONVENOR, 

103657 

104881 

121537 

Position in list of 

candidates in 'Annexure C' 
of notice dated 

02.05.2024 

3 

6 

15 

28 

NOTICE 

43 

63 

138 

SI. No. 

X. 

xi. 

xii. 

xiii. 

xiv. 

XV. 

xvi. 

xvii. 

Roll 

Number 

121763 

122998 

126286 

126445 

127719 

127827 

134231 

135053 

Position in list of 

candidates in 'Annexure C' 
of notice dated 

02.05.2024 

140 

143 

(RUPESH DEO) 
CONVENOR, 

168 

171 

177 

09-05-2024 

179 

215 

The 'Skill Test' of aforesaid 17 qualified candidates will be held on 14.05.2024 in 

Patna. The candidate may download their respective admit card from the link 

provided on the website from the Civil Courts, Patna from 12.05.2024. 

221 

The 'mode & manner' and other modalities of the 'Skill Test' wilI be the same as 

mentioned in the notice dated 02.05.2024. 

The candidates are advised to keep visiting the website of the Civil Courts, Patna 

for details and any other updates. 

Centralized Selection and 

Appointment Committee -cum 
District & Sessions Judge, Patna 
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