OFFICE OF THE CONVENOR, CENTRALIZED SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT COMMITTEE -CUM-DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, PATNA

NOTICE

(Corrigendum of notice dated 02.05.2024 in connection with appointment to the post of Court Reader-cum-Deposition Writer pursuant to Employment Notice No. 03/2022)

In view of resolution of the 'Centralized Selection & Appointment Committee' dated 07.05.2024 duly approved by the Hon'ble Court, the following 17 (Seventeen) candidates, whose OMR sheets were not evaluated as the same were found invalid, but have secured minimum qualifying marks i.e. 36 marks in the Answer script of descriptive type questions, are declared as qualified in the 'Written Test' held on 17.03.2024 in connection with appointment to the post of Court Reader-cum-Deposition Writer in the Civil Courts of Bihar pursuant to the Employment Notice No. 03/2022 –

SI. No.	Roll Number	Position in list of candidates in 'Annexure C' of notice dated 02.05.2024
i.	100131	2
ii.	100303	3
iii.	100424	4
iv.	100592	6
v.	101251	15
vi.	102356	28
vii.	103657	43
viii.	104881	63
ix.	121537	138

SI. No.		Position in list of
	Roll	candidates in 'Annexure C'
	Number	of notice dated
		02.05.2024
x.	121763	140
xi.	122998	143
xii.	126286	168
xiii.	126445	171
xiv.	127719	177
XV.	127827	179
xvi.	134231	215
xvii.	135053	221

The 'Skill Test' of aforesaid 17 qualified candidates will be held on 14.05.2024 in Patna. The candidate may download their respective admit card from the link provided on the website from the Civil Courts, Patna from 12.05.2024.

The 'mode & manner' and other modalities of the 'Skill Test' will be the same as mentioned in the notice dated 02.05.2024.

The candidates are advised to keep visiting the website of the Civil Courts, Patna for details and any other updates.

Rupesh DEO)

CONVENOR,
Centralized Selection and
Appointment Committee -cumDistrict & Sessions Judge, Patna
09-05-2024